The net tangible book value of our common stock on June 30, 2015 was $7.4 million or $0.75 per share of common
stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided
by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the

difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering and the net
tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. After giving effect to our sale of

3,011,000 million shares of common stock offered by this prospectus at an assumed public offering price of $6.68 per
share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on The NASDAQ Capital Market on November 3, 2015), and
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering and expenses payable by us,
our as adjusted net tangible book value will be $25.9 million, or approximately $2.02 per share. This represents an

immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.27 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $4.66 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates the

per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 6.68
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2015 $ 0.75
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 1.27
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.02
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 4.66

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $6.68 per share, the last reported sale price of
our common stock on The NASDAQ Capital Market on November 3, 2015, would increase (decrease) our as adjusted
net tangible book value after this offering by approximately $2.8 million, or approximately $0.22 per share, and the
dilution per share to new investors by approximately $0.22 per share, assuming that the number of shares offered by
us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We may also increase or decrease the

[…]

statements and notes thereto contained in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2015, and

the historical audited financial statements for the year ended

41

Edgar Filing: JOINT Corp - Form S-1/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 81

TABLE OF CONTENTS

December 31, 2014 and notes thereto of The Joint San Gabriel Valley Group, Inc., First Light Junction, Inc., WHB
Franchise, Inc. and Clear Path Ventures, Inc. included elsewhere in this prospectus.

The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating
results that would have occurred if we had operated the Acquired Entities or if the Acquisitions had occurred as of the
date or during the period presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position.

Certain reclassifications have been made from the Acquired Entities� financial statements to conform with the
presentation of our financial statements.

THE JOINT CORP.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical The
Joint Corp.

Historical
Acquired
Entities

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Royalty fees $3,194,286 $� $(180,911)(a) 3,013,375
Franchise fees 1,933,500 � (116,000)(b) 1,817,500
Revenues and management fees from
company clinics � 1,023,437 � 1,023,437

IT related income and software fees 840,825 � (47,983 )(c) 792,842
Regional developer fees 478,500 � � 478,500
Advertising fund revenue 459,493 � (14,963 )(f) 444,530
Other income 210,058 � � 210,058
Total revenues 7,116,662 1,023,437 (359,857) 7,780,242
Cost of revenues:
Franchise cost of revenues 2,081,382 � � 2,081,382
IT cost of revenues 165,057 � � 165,057
Total cost of revenues 2,246,439 � � 2,246,439
Selling and marketing expenses 1,188,016 434,041 (184,549)(a)(g) 1,437,508
Depreciation and amortization 210,123 483,933 35,026 (d)(e)(g) 729,082
General and administrative expenses 5,098,793 2,386,228 (189,402)(c)(f)(g)(h) 7,295,619
Total selling, general and administrative
expenses 6,496,932 3,304,202 (338,925) 9,462,209

Loss from operations (1,626,709) (2,280,765 ) (20,932 ) (3,928,406
Other expense (64,075 ) � � (64,075 )
Loss before income taxes (1,690,784) (2,280,765 ) (20,932 ) (3,992,481
Income tax expense (1,340,436) � � (1,340,436 )
Net loss $(3,031,220) $(2,280,765 ) $(20,932 ) $(5,332,917 )

Edgar Filing: JOINT Corp - Form S-1/A

THE JOINT CORP.  Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Year Ended December 31, 201482

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted loss per share $(0.56 ) $(0.98 )
Weighted average common shares
outstanding 5,451,851 5,451,851

42

Edgar Filing: JOINT Corp - Form S-1/A

THE JOINT CORP.  Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Year Ended December 31, 201483

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE JOINT CORP.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2015

Historical The
Joint Corp.

Historical
Acquired
Entities

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Royalty fees $2,113,704 $� $(50,876 )(a) 2,062,828
Franchise fees 1,224,259 � (29,000 )(b) 1,195,259
Revenues and management fees from
company clinics 1,170,469 382,385 (907 )(g) 1,551,947

Advertising fund revenue 624,978 � (7,839 )(f) 617,139
IT related income and software fees 401,189 � (11,990 )(c) 389,199
Regional developer fees 268,250 � � 268,250
Other income 131,796 � � 131,796
Total revenues 5,934,645 382,385 (100,612) 6,216,418
Cost of revenues:
Franchise cost of revenues 1,251,158 � � 1,251,158
IT cost of revenues 85,921 � � 85,921
Total cost of revenues 1,337,079 � � 1,337,079
Selling and marketing expenses 1,757,024 126,225 (48,829 )(a)(g) 1,834,420
Depreciation and amortization 401,098 98,527 10,491 (d)(e)(g) 510,116
General and administrative expenses 6,200,726 526,278 (57,712 )(c)(f)(g) 6,669,292
Total selling, general and administrative
expenses 8,358,848 751,030 (96,050 ) 9,013,828

Loss from operations (3,761,282) (368,645 ) (4,562 ) (4,134,489 )
Other income 1,689 22,724 � 24,413
Loss before income taxes (3,759,593) (345,921 ) (4,562 ) (4,110,076 )
Income tax expense � � � �
Net loss $(3,759,593) $(345,921 ) $(4,562 ) $(4,110,076 )
Loss per share:
Basic and diluted loss per share $(0.39 ) $(0.42 )
Weighted average common shares
outstanding 9,734,115 9,734,115

43

Edgar Filing: JOINT Corp - Form S-1/A

THE JOINT CORP.  Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Six Months Ended June 30, 201584

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2015 and
for the year ended December 31, 2014 are based on our historical financial statements and the Acquired Entities, after